## THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KENDALL BE IT REMEMBERED, that the Commissioners' Court of Kendall County, Texas, was begun and held at a Special Called Meeting at the Courthouse in Boerne, Texas, on the 2nd day of May 2019.

Present:DARREL L. LUX, COUNTY JUDGECHRISTINA BERGMANN, COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1RICHARD W. ELKINS, COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2RICHARD CHAPMAN, COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3DON DURDEN, COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4DARLENE HERRIN, COUNTY CLERK

Commissioners Court was called to order at 9:30 a.m.

## 1. THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KENDALL It is ordered by the Commissioners' Court of Kendall County, Texas, to approve the Kendall County payroll, related employee deductions, benefits, and payroll taxes.

Motion was made by Commissioner Chapman, seconded by Commissioner Bergmann, and carried by a vote of 5-0.

## 2. THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF KENDALL It is ordered by the Commissioners' Court of Kendall County, Texas, to approve the accounts payable claims for purchases, services, and vendors in the amount of \$16,069.50. Motion was made by Commissioner Elkins, seconded by Judge Lux, and carried by a vote of 5-0.

Being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 9:40 a.m.

EXAMINED AND APPROVED THIS 13th DAY OF MAY 2019.

ATTESTED: <u>/s/ Darlene Herrin</u> COUNTY CLERK KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS